

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8107/2025

Gopiram S/o Shri Moti Ram

-----Petitioner

Versus

Raghunath Das Agarwal S/o Shri Haridas

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. R.K. Tongawat on behalf of
Mr. Om Prakash Gupta
Mr. Atul Saxena

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

18/02/2026

1. The matter comes upon an application No.1/2025 for waiving of the defect(s) as pointed out by the Registry.
2. It is contended by learned counsel for the petitioner that the defect pertains to the fact that the cause title is not tallying with the learned Trial Court proceeding as stated in Annexure-5. Further, objector No.1/1-Gyarsi Devi had expired on 07.02.2023 and, therefore, against her name 'died on 07.02.2023' has been recorded. Therefore, he prays that Objection No.1 as pointed out may be overruled.
3. It is further contended that status of the parties has been correctly mentioned in the writ petition and, therefore, objection No.2 may also be overruled.
4. Heard.

5. Considering the said application and the material available on record, this Court deems it appropriate to overrule objection Nos. 1 & 2 as pointed out by the Registry.

6. List this matter for admission.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J

MAHIMA/36